
Cal State Fullerton at Loyola Marymount
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Cal St. Fullerton vs LMU (09/11/2025 at Los Angeles, Calif., )

Cal St. Fullerton (1-1-3) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Relerford, Nick 1 0 0 0 0 25
d 4 Mahoney, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 43
d 5 Borja, Julian 0 0 0 0 0 31
d 31 Wa Bwanda, Lucien 0 0 0 0 1 20
f 15 Williams, Fitz 0 0 0 0 1 31
f 17 Mariscal, Jose 0 0 0 0 2 32
gk 0 Hemmer, Asger 0 0 0 0 0 45
m 6 Sacristan, Matthew 0 0 0 0 1 31
m 10 de la Torre, Jose 0 0 0 0 0 20
m 11 Valenzuela, Fernando 0 0 0 0 0 31
m 99 Quintero, Jorge 0 0 0 0 0 20

--Substitutes--
gk 00 Kennedy, Eoin 0 0 0 0 0 39
f 7 Carlos, Mario 1 1 1 0 2 58
m 8 Obrador-Ibanez, Pablo 1 0 0 0 1 38
m 12 Bjorkman, Benjamin 1 1 0 0 0 45
f 13 Ibessaine, Tarek 1 1 0 1 1 24
m 14 Lugo, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 35

16 Bengard, Aiden 0 0 0 0 1 58
d 18 Mestre, Matias 0 0 0 0 1 59
m 19 Aubour, Cesar 1 0 0 0 1 27
f 20 Eaton, Hughie 2 1 1 0 1 45
d 22 Huggins, Avery 0 0 0 0 0 70
m 23 Grado, Ulises 0 0 0 0 1 38
f 27 Sherman, Gabriel 1 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 9 4 2 1 14

LMU (2-2-1) 9
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 4 de Jesus Ferreira, Civan 0 0 0 0 0 77
d 5 Rodrigues, Nathan 0 0 0 1 0 82
d 12 Nieves, Ismail 2 0 0 2 1 77
f 9 Lopez-Rosales, Diego 3 3 3 1 2 67
f 24 Boyadjian, Anthony 4 2 2 1 0 45
gk 0 Hovers, Philip 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Tavares, Hugo 0 0 0 2 0 63
m 7 Bokota, Elie 1 0 0 0 2 31
m 8 Cunningham, Okeefe 1 0 0 0 3 61
m 20 Palga, Wawa 1 1 0 1 0 77
m 32 Galvin, Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
m 10 Clutton, Lewis 7 4 2 0 1 46
f 11 Mane, Ismael 1 1 1 0 1 32
d 13 Milton, Viktor 0 0 0 0 0 8
d 16 Habovstak, Mathew 0 0 0 0 0 13
f 17 Hutcheon, Jaxson 1 1 1 0 1 23
d 21 Armani, Tristan 0 0 0 0 0 13
f 23 Macias, Nacho 1 1 0 1 0 45
f 25 Moreno, Greyson 1 0 0 1 2 56
f 26 Calero, Felix 0 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 23 13 9 10 13

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Hemmer, Asger 51:08 4 1
00 Kennedy, Eoin 38:52 5 3

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Hovers, Philip 90:00 2 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Cal St. Fullerton 1 1 2
LMU 4 5 9

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Cal St. Fullerton 3 6 9
LMU 11 12 23

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Cal St. Fullerton 1 3 4
LMU 0 2 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Cal St. Fullerton 3 0 3
LMU 3 1 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
Cal St. Fullerton 6 8 14
LMU 6 6 13

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 6:00 LMU Boyadjian, Anthony unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the bottom left of net

2 15:02 LMU Lopez-Rosales, Diego unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the bottom left of net

3 20:25 LMU Lopez-Rosales, Diego Boyadjian, Anthony; Tavares, Hugo Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

4 27:10 LMU Boyadjian, Anthony Tavares, Hugo; Rodrigues, Nathan Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

5 43:00 CSF Carlos, Mario unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the bottom left of net

6 52:27 CSF Eaton, Hughie Ibessaine, Tarek Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

7 57:32 LMU Clutton, Lewis Nieves, Ismail Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

8 68:59 LMU Clutton, Lewis Macias, Nacho; Lopez-Rosales, Diego Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot



No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
9 74:07 LMU Lopez-Rosales, Diego Nieves, Ismail; Palga, Wawa Scored at the top center of goal off left foot

10 84:54 LMU Mane, Ismael unassisted Scored at the top right of goal off right foot

11 89:29 LMU Hutcheon, Jaxson Moreno, Greyson Scored at the top right of goal off left foot

Cautions and ejections:
RED-CSF #31 Wa Bwanda, Lucien (15:02); YELLOW-LMU #7 Bokota, Elie (19:31); YELLOW-CSF #8 Obrador-Ibanez, Pablo (38:00);
YELLOW-CSF #19 Aubour, Cesar (40:31); RED-CSF #23 Grado, Ulises (63:14); YELLOW-CSF #17 Mariscal, Jose (79:47); YELLOW-
LMU #25 Moreno, Greyson (85:14);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 314
Stadium: ,Sullivan Field (Los Angeles, Calif., )
Officials: Referee: Mindi Lamboni; AssistantReferee1: Mehdi Alikhasi; AssistantReferee2: Eduardo Jeff; AlternateOfficial: Ulises Palacios;
Offsides: Cal St. Fullerton 2, LMU 2



Cal State Fullerton at Loyola Marymount
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Cal St. Fullerton vs LMU (09/11/2025 at Los Angeles, Calif., )

Time Play
00:00 Hemmer,Asger at goalie for Cal St. Fullerton.
00:00 Hovers,Philip at goalie for LMU.
0:02 Goal kick by LMU Hovers,Philip.
1:15 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Hemmer,Asger.
2:53 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Hemmer,Asger.
3:19 Foul on LMU Cunningham,Okeefe; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton de la Torre,Jose.
3:53 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [3:53].
4:13 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [4:13].
4:53 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Williams,Fitz; free kick awarded to LMU Rodrigues,Nathan.
5:06 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [5:06].
5:21 Throw in by LMU [5:21].
6:00 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Wa Bwanda,Lucien.
6:00 LMU Boyadjian,Anthony PENALTY KICK GOAL, bottom left of net.
6:00 A VAR review was conducted: Penalty stands as called.(LMU Boyadjian,Anthony PENALTY KICK GOAL, bottom left of net. [6:00])
7:32 Throw in by LMU [7:32].
7:47 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [7:47].
9:01 Corner kick by LMU [9:01].
9:55 Shot by LMU Bokota,Elie, blocked.
10:02 Corner kick by LMU [10:02].
10:52 Foul on LMU Lopez-Rosales,Diego; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Padilla,Emanuel.
12:17 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [12:17].
12:45 Shot by LMU Palga,Wawa, top right of net, save by Hemmer,Asger.
13:21 Foul on LMU Cunningham,Okeefe; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton de la Torre,Jose.
13:57 Throw in by LMU [13:57].
14:18 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [14:18].
15:02 Red card on Cal St. Fullerton Wa Bwanda,Lucien (Straight).
15:02 LMU Lopez-Rosales,Diego PENALTY KICK GOAL, bottom left of net.
15:29 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [15:29].
15:54 Shot by LMU Boyadjian,Anthony, off target.
16:00 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Hemmer,Asger.
16:24 Foul on LMU Cunningham,Okeefe; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Borja,Julian.
16:48 Foul on LMU Bokota,Elie; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Mahoney,Logan.
18:40 Corner kick by Cal St. Fullerton [18:40].
19:31 Foul on LMU Bokota,Elie; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Valenzuela,Fernando.
19:31 Yellow card on LMU Bokota,Elie for Unsporting
19:31 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Huggins,Avery for de la Torre,Jose.
19:31 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Carlos,Mario for Mariscal,Jose.
19:31 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Bengard,Aiden for Quintero,Jorge.
20:25 GOAL scored by LMU Lopez-Rosales,Diego, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Boyadjian,Anthony and Tavares,Hugo.
21:03
21:18 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Hemmer,Asger.
22:40 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Sacristan,Matthew; free kick awarded to LMU Bokota,Elie.
23:23 Shot by LMU Boyadjian,Anthony, blocked.
23:26 Shot by LMU Cunningham,Okeefe, blocked.
23:55 Corner kick by Cal St. Fullerton [23:55].
24:59 Shot by Cal St. Fullerton Relerford,Nick, off target.
25:22 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Grado,Ulises for Relerford,Nick.
25:33 Goal kick by LMU Hovers,Philip.
25:58 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Carlos,Mario; free kick awarded to LMU Galvin,Quinn.
27:10 GOAL scored by LMU Boyadjian,Anthony, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Tavares,Hugo and Rodrigues,Nathan.
27:39 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [27:39].
27:52 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [27:52].
30:07 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [30:07].
30:45 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Sherman,Gabriel for Mahoney,Logan.
30:45 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Mestre,Matias for Borja,Julian.
30:45 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Obrador-Ibanez,Pablo for Sacristan,Matthew.
30:45 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Aubour,Cesar for Valenzuela,Fernando.
30:45 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Lugo,Alex for Williams,Fitz.
31:00 LMU substitution: Clutton,Lewis for Bokota,Elie.
31:17 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [31:17].



Time Play
31:51 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [31:51].
32:06 Handball against LMU; free kick awarded.
32:54 Throw in by LMU [32:54].
33:34 Throw in by LMU [33:34].
34:01 Shot by Cal St. Fullerton Aubour,Cesar, blocked.
34:18 LMU substitution: Hutcheon,Jaxson for Cunningham,Okeefe.
34:18 LMU substitution: Moreno,Greyson for Lopez-Rosales,Diego.
36:26 Offside against Cal St. Fullerton.
36:49 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [36:49].
37:20 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Hemmer,Asger.
37:57 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Obrador-Ibanez,Pablo; free kick awarded to LMU Boyadjian,Anthony.
38:00 Yellow card on Cal St. Fullerton Obrador-Ibanez,Pablo for Unsporting
39:12 Throw in by LMU [39:12].
40:03 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [40:03].
40:31 Yellow card on Cal St. Fullerton Aubour,Cesar for Unsporting
42:36 Shot by LMU Clutton,Lewis, off target.
42:39 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Hemmer,Asger.
42:43 Corner kick by Cal St. Fullerton [42:43].
43:00 Handball on LMU Nieves,Ismail.
43:00 Cal St. Fullerton Carlos,Mario PENALTY KICK GOAL, bottom left of net.
43:23 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Carlos,Mario; free kick awarded to LMU Clutton,Lewis.
43:59 Shot by LMU Clutton,Lewis, blocked.
44:03 Corner kick by LMU [44:03].
44:40 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Hemmer,Asger.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Cal State Fullerton at Loyola Marymount
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Cal St. Fullerton vs LMU (09/11/2025 at Los Angeles, Calif., )

Time Play
45:00 LMU substitution: Lopez-Rosales,Diego for Hutcheon,Jaxson.
45:00 LMU substitution: Macias,Nacho for Boyadjian,Anthony.
45:00 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Hemmer,Asger for Padilla,Emanuel.
45:00 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Bjorkman,Benjamin for Sherman,Gabriel.
45:00 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Eaton,Hughie for Aubour,Cesar.
45:00 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Ibessaine,Tarek for Lugo,Alex.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Cal St. Fullerton: Hemmer,Asger (GK),Carlos,Mario,Obrador-

Ibanez,Pablo,Bjorkman,Benjamin,Ibessaine,Tarek,Bengard,Aiden,Mestre,Matias,Eaton,Hughie,Huggins,Avery,Grado,Ulises
45:00 FOR LMU: Hovers,Philip (GK),de Jesus Ferreira,Civan,Rodrigues,Nathan,Tavares,Hugo,Lopez-

Rosales,Diego,Clutton,Lewis,Mane,Ismael,Nieves,Ismail,Palga,Wawa,Moreno,Greyson,Galvin,Quinn
47:24 Corner kick by LMU [47:24].
48:17 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Hemmer,Asger.
48:42 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [48:42].
49:18 Foul on LMU Lopez-Rosales,Diego; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Obrador-Ibanez,Pablo.
49:56 Foul on LMU Clutton,Lewis; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Grado,Ulises.
50:44 Shot by Cal St. Fullerton Bjorkman,Benjamin, bottom left of net, save by Hovers,Philip.
51:08 Kennedy,Eoin at goalie for Cal St. Fullerton, replacing Hemmer,Asger.
51:31 Offside against Cal St. Fullerton.
52:27 Shot by Cal St. Fullerton Ibessaine,Tarek, bottom center of net, save by Hovers,Philip.
52:27 GOAL scored by Cal St. Fullerton Eaton,Hughie, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Ibessaine,Tarek.
52:38 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Eaton,Hughie; free kick awarded to LMU Nieves,Ismail.
53:53 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Ibessaine,Tarek; free kick awarded to LMU Clutton,Lewis.
54:04 Shot by LMU Clutton,Lewis, bottom right of net, save by Kennedy,Eoin.
55:30 Shot by LMU Clutton,Lewis, bottom center of net, save by Kennedy,Eoin.
56:56 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [56:56].
57:32 GOAL scored by LMU Clutton,Lewis, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Nieves,Ismail.
58:21 Goal kick by LMU Hovers,Philip.
58:56 Throw in by LMU [58:56].
59:24 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [59:24].
59:48 Goal kick by LMU Hovers,Philip.
60:16 Throw in by LMU [60:16].
61:21 Throw in by Cal St. Fullerton [61:21].
61:52 Shot by Cal St. Fullerton Eaton,Hughie, blocked.
62:18 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Mestre,Matias; free kick awarded to LMU Lopez-Rosales,Diego.
63:14 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Grado,Ulises; free kick awarded to LMU Tavares,Hugo.
63:14 Red card on Cal St. Fullerton Grado,Ulises for Straight
63:14
63:14 LMU substitution: Cunningham,Okeefe for Tavares,Hugo.
64:53 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Kennedy,Eoin.
65:55 Offside against LMU.
66:37 Throw in by LMU [66:37].
67:04 Shot by LMU Nieves,Ismail, off target.
67:08 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Kennedy,Eoin.
68:23 Shot by Cal St. Fullerton Obrador-Ibanez,Pablo, off target.
68:35 Goal kick by LMU Hovers,Philip.
68:59 GOAL scored by LMU Clutton,Lewis, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Macias,Nacho and Lopez-Rosales,Diego.
69:00 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Sherman,Gabriel for Obrador-Ibanez,Pablo.
69:00 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Lugo,Alex for Ibessaine,Tarek.
69:26 Shot by Cal St. Fullerton Sherman,Gabriel, off target.
69:37 Goal kick by LMU Hovers,Philip.
70:00 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Bengard,Aiden; free kick awarded to LMU Lopez-Rosales,Diego.
70:41 Offside against LMU.
71:11 Throw in by LMU [71:11].
71:36 Shot by LMU Clutton,Lewis, off target.
71:42 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Kennedy,Eoin.
72:54 Throw in by LMU [72:54].
74:07 Shot by LMU Nieves,Ismail, blocked.
74:07 GOAL scored by LMU Lopez-Rosales,Diego, top center of goal off left foot; Assist by Nieves,Ismail and Palga,Wawa.
77:16 LMU substitution: Hutcheon,Jaxson for de Jesus Ferreira,Civan.



Time Play
77:16 LMU substitution: Mane,Ismael for Clutton,Lewis.
77:16 LMU substitution: Calero,Felix for Lopez-Rosales,Diego.
77:16 LMU substitution: Habovstak,Mathew for Nieves,Ismail.
77:16 LMU substitution: Armani,Tristan for Palga,Wawa.
77:16 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Aubour,Cesar for Sherman,Gabriel.
77:16 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Mahoney,Logan for Carlos,Mario.
77:16 Cal St. Fullerton substitution: Mariscal,Jose for Bengard,Aiden.
77:23 Foul on LMU Mane,Ismael; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Mestre,Matias.
78:40 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Mariscal,Jose; free kick awarded to LMU Mane,Ismael.
79:42 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Aubour,Cesar; free kick awarded to LMU Cunningham,Okeefe.
79:47 Yellow card on Cal St. Fullerton Mariscal,Jose for Unsporting
80:19 Goal kick by Cal St. Fullerton Kennedy,Eoin.
82:22 Shot by LMU Macias,Nacho, bottom right of net, save by Kennedy,Eoin.
82:23 LMU substitution: Milton,Viktor for Rodrigues,Nathan.
84:02 Throw in by LMU [84:02].
84:54 GOAL scored by LMU Mane,Ismael, top right of goal off right foot.
85:14 Foul on LMU Moreno,Greyson; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Mestre,Matias.
85:14 Yellow card on LMU Moreno,Greyson for Unsporting
86:16 Throw in by LMU [86:16].
86:57 Shot by LMU Moreno,Greyson, blocked.
87:32 Foul on LMU Moreno,Greyson; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Lugo,Alex.
88:08 Foul on Cal St. Fullerton Mariscal,Jose; free kick awarded to LMU Calero,Felix.
88:32 Throw in by LMU [88:32].
88:59 Foul on LMU Hutcheon,Jaxson; free kick awarded to Cal St. Fullerton Mestre,Matias.
89:29 GOAL scored by LMU Hutcheon,Jaxson, top right of goal off left foot; Assist by Moreno,Greyson.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


